

**CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES**

ARLINGTON DRIVE BIOSWALE AND DRY WEATHER DIVERSION , CITY PROJECT NO. 17-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 27, 2017

BASE BID						CITY ESTIMATE		1. ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. WOODLAND HILLS	2. BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CORONA	3. SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING CO. BREA	
NO.	BID QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$228,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation, Clearing & Grubbing, and Re-grading per Plans	\$252,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$349,072.00	\$349,072.00	\$588,826.50	\$588,826.50	\$293,800.50	\$293,800.50
3	4,750	SY	Taper Cold Mill Ex. AC Pavement 2" (Max) per Plan	\$1.08	\$5,130.00	\$2.20	\$10,450.00	\$1.90	\$9,025.00	\$2.50	\$11,875.00
4	8,950	SY	Cold Mill Ex. AC Pavement 0.5" per Plan	\$1.08	\$9,666.00	\$1.50	\$13,425.00	\$1.30	\$11,635.00	\$1.85	\$16,557.50
5	2,100	TON	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16)	\$85.00	\$178,500.00	\$85.00	\$178,500.00	\$82.00	\$172,200.00	\$95.00	\$199,500.00
6	1,300	TON	Asphalt Concrete (Type B PG 64-10) (10% RAP Max.)	\$75.00	\$97,500.00	\$83.00	\$107,900.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00
7	2,200	TON	Crushed Miscellaneous Base	\$35.00	\$77,000.00	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	\$43.00	\$94,600.00	\$21.00	\$46,200.00
8	38,360	SF	Construct Multi-Purpose Trail 6" PCC over 6" CMB with Dowels per Detail 1 on Sheet 2	\$15.00	\$575,400.00	\$8.00	\$306,880.00	\$6.30	\$241,668.00	\$9.00	\$345,240.00
9	13	EA	Adjust Manhole to Grade	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$855.00	\$11,115.00
10	41	EA	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$525.00	\$21,525.00	\$770.00	\$31,570.00
11	4,600	LF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New PCC Curb & Gutter per City Std. Dwg. No. 312, Type "C-8" over 6" CMB, W=2' (Modified per Plan)	\$35.00	\$161,000.00	\$29.00	\$133,400.00	\$42.00	\$193,200.00	\$34.50	\$158,700.00
12	2,100	SF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New 4" PCC Sidewalk over 4" CMB (Pattern, Texture & Color per Landscape Plans)	\$12.00	\$25,200.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$7.50	\$15,750.00	\$10.50	\$22,050.00
13	200	SF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New 4" PCC Sidewalk per City Std. Plan 411 over 4" CMB	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$20.50	\$4,100.00
14	13,390	SF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New 6" PCC Driveway Approach, Including Integral Curb & Gutter per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 110-2 over 6" Min. CMB, Type C & per Detail 3 Sheet 2 (Modified per Plan)	\$15.00	\$200,850.00	\$11.00	\$147,290.00	\$12.50	\$167,375.00	\$10.00	\$133,900.00
15	7	EA	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New PCC Curb Ramp per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 111-5, Case & Type per Plan, with Retaining Curb, over 4" CMB (Modified per Plan)	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$28,700.00	\$4,250.00	\$29,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
16	165	SF	Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Surface on Ramps (Truncated Dome)	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$26.00	\$4,290.00	\$32.00	\$5,280.00
17	450	CY	Construct Bio-Retention Soil in Bio-swale per Typical Sections Sheet 2, and Detail 3 on Sheet 35 of Plans	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00	\$415.00	\$186,750.00	\$175.00	\$78,750.00
18	220	SF	Remove Existing and Construct Stamped Colored PCC to Match Existing over 4" CMB	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	\$310.00	\$68,200.00	\$16.00	\$3,520.00
19	60	LF	Remove Existing and Install New Chain Link Fence with Gate per SPPWC Std. Plan 600-3	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$136.00	\$8,160.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00
20	7	EA	Construct Inlet Headwall per City of San Diego Std. Plan No. D-34 with Trash Rack per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 361-2	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,755.00	\$33,285.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$49,700.00
21	7	EA	Construct Outlet Structure per City of San Diego Std. Plan No. D-34 with Grouted Rip Rap per Detail 7, Sheet 37	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$6,600.00	\$46,200.00	\$7,700.00	\$53,900.00

ATTACHMENT 1

**CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES**

ARLINGTON DRIVE BIOSWALE AND DRY WEATHER DIVERSION , CITY PROJECT NO. 17-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 27, 2017

22	1	EA	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New PCC Parkway Drain per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 151-2, S=4'	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
23	1	LS	Traffic Signing, Thermoplastic Striping, Markings, Curb Painting & Raised Pavement Markers	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
24	1	LS	Traffic, Bike & Pedestrian Control	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00
25	1	EA	Set New Survey Monument & Centerline Ties (Record of Survey)	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$26,730.00	\$26,730.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
26	200	CY	Over-Excavation*	\$65.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00
27	400	TON	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (Over-Excavation)*	\$35.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00
28	783	LF	Construct 54" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$550.00	\$430,650.00	\$510.00	\$399,330.00	\$250.00	\$195,750.00	\$357.00	\$279,531.00
29	180	LF	Construct 48" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$500.00	\$90,000.00	\$454.00	\$81,720.00	\$290.00	\$52,200.00	\$325.00	\$58,500.00
30	195	LF	Construct 42" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$500.00	\$97,500.00	\$485.00	\$94,575.00	\$260.00	\$50,700.00	\$325.00	\$63,375.00
31	523	LF	Construct 36" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$450.00	\$235,350.00	\$366.00	\$191,418.00	\$185.00	\$96,755.00	\$233.00	\$121,859.00
32	69	LF	Construct 30" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$325.00	\$22,425.00	\$300.00	\$20,700.00	\$215.00	\$14,835.00	\$267.00	\$18,423.00
33	163	LF	Construct 18" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$250.00	\$40,750.00	\$110.00	\$17,930.00	\$120.00	\$19,560.00	\$202.00	\$32,926.00
34	7	EA	Construct Manhole Pipe to Pipe per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 320-2	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$51,100.00
35	1	EA	Construct Manhole Pipe to Pipe per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 322-2	\$10,000.00	\$ 0,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
36	12	LF	Construct 24" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$209.00	\$2,508.00
37	2	EA	Remove Ex. and Construct Catch Basin per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 300-3 Modified per Plan (See Plans for W & V)	\$7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,250.00	\$30,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
38	110	SF	Remove Ex. and Construct Local Depression per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 313-2 Modified per Plan (See Plans for Case)	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$37.00	\$4,070.00
39	6	EA	Plug Ex. Pipe with Brick & Mortar	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$529.00	\$3,174.00
40	1	EA	Remove Ex. & Construct Manhole Pipe to Pipe per SPPWC Std. Plan 321-2 Modified per Detail Sheet 17	\$12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
41	1	EA	Remove Ex. & Construct 36"x36" Catch Basin with Steel Traffic Cover – Bolt Down (Brooks 3636 or Approved Equal) Modified to Low Flow Diversion Weir Box per Detail Sheet 17	\$15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,435.00	\$4,435.00
42	602	LF	Construct 16" PVC Schedule 40 Drain Pipe	\$30.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$75.00	\$45,150.00	\$60.00	\$36,120.00	\$95.00	\$57,190.00
43	360	LF	Construct 18" PVC Schedule 40 Drain Pipe	\$40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$91.00	\$32,760.00	\$58.00	\$20,880.00	\$97.00	\$34,920.00
44	8	EA	Remove Ex. & Construct 24"x24" Basin with Traffic Rated Steel Cover (Brooks Product 2424 Series or Approved Equal)	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$20,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
45	4	EA	Construct Junction Structure Pipe to Pipe per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 331-3	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
46	39	LF	Construct 27" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$316.00	\$12,324.00	\$225.00	\$8,775.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00
47	56	LF	Construct 12" PVC Schedule 40 Drain Pipe	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$51.00	\$2,856.00	\$130.00	\$7,280.00	\$115.00	\$6,440.00
48	8,100	LF	6"x6" Concrete Header with 2#3 Rebar	\$8.00	\$64,800.00	\$13.00	\$105,300.00	\$9.25	\$74,925.00	\$12.50	\$101,250.00
49	1	LS	Concrete Seat Wall	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$15,755.00	\$15,755.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
50	17,600	SF	Decomposed Granite Path	\$5.00	\$88,000.00	\$2.00	\$35,200.00	\$4.75	\$83,600.00	\$6.50	\$114,400.00

**CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES**

ARLINGTON DRIVE BIOSWALE AND DRY WEATHER DIVERSION , CITY PROJECT NO. 17-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 27, 2017

51	1,350	SF	Cobble Grouted In-Place	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$20.00	\$27,000.00	\$22.00	\$29,700.00	\$12.00	\$16,200.00
52	84	TON	Granite Boulders (Sierra)	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$145.00	\$12,180.00	\$185.00	\$15,540.00	\$245.00	\$20,580.00
53	1	LS	Irrigation (Automatic)	\$307,447.00	\$307,447.00	\$422,936.00	\$422,936.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
54	270	EA	Furnish & Install 24" Box Tree	\$350.00	\$94,500.00	\$255.00	\$68,850.00	\$340.00	\$91,800.00	\$485.00	\$130,950.00
55	2,840	EA	Furnish & Install 5-Gallon Shrubs	\$28.00	\$79,520.00	\$20.00	\$56,800.00	\$26.00	\$73,840.00	\$25.00	\$71,000.00
56	480	EA	Furnish & Install 2-Gallon Shrubs	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$24.00	\$11,520.00	\$32.00	\$15,360.00
57	2,923	EA	Furnish & Install 1-Gallon Shrubs	\$12.00	\$35,076.00	\$12.00	\$35,076.00	\$10.00	\$29,230.00	\$13.00	\$37,999.00
58	8,538	EA	Furnish & Install 2" Plugs	\$1.75	\$14,941.50	\$3.00	\$25,614.00	\$2.25	\$19,210.50	\$2.00	\$17,076.00
59	122	EA	Furnish & Install Root Barrier	\$150.00	\$18,300.00	\$26.00	\$3,172.00	\$130.00	\$15,860.00	\$210.00	\$25,620.00
60	1	LS	Provide 90 Day Landscape Maintenance	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
61	1	LS	Mulching of Planting Areas (Per Planting Note No. 14, Sheet L3.0)	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$28,420.00	\$28,420.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
62	9	EA	Install Type E Loop Detector with 10' Spacing in the Direction of Travel Centered in the Lane with DLC's to Controller	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$925.00	\$8,325.00	\$725.00	\$6,525.00
63	220	SF	Sawcut & Remove Ex. & Construct 3' Slot Paving (6" AC over 6" CMB) per Detail 2 Sheet 2	\$8.25	\$1,815.00	\$13.00	\$2,860.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$27.00	\$5,940.00
64	40	LF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New PCC Curb per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 120-2, Type "A1-200" over 6" CMB	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$81.00	\$3,240.00
65	1	LS	Sawcut & Remove Existing Inlet Apron and Construct Grouted Rip Rap per Detail 7, Sheet 37	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
66	413	LF	Construct 24" RCP Pipe Culvert (D-2000)	\$350.00	\$144,550.00	\$188.00	\$77,644.00	\$100.00	\$41,300.00	\$147.00	\$60,711.00
67	1	LS	Electric Service Connection (Illuminated Pedestrian Crossing & Irrigation)	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$91,245.00	\$91,245.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
68	1	EA	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct Island Passage Way per Caltrans Std. Plan No. A88B, Type B over 4" CMB	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,420.00	\$9,420.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
69	3	EA	Install Type D Bicycle Loop Detector with DLC's to Controller	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,695.00	\$8,085.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
70	1	LS	Install In-Roadway Hardwired Illuminated Pedestrian Crossing Marker System (SWARCO Lane Light MLK150.400 Series or Approved Equal)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$82,005.00	\$82,005.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
71	3	EA	Adjust Pull Box to Grade	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
72	2	EA	Relocate Ex. Cathodic Protection Test Station Concrete Box per OCWD Standard (Ex. Wires Cannot be Cut)	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
73	1	EA	Remove Ex. and Install Fire Hydrant per MWD Std. Dwg. 4	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
74	1	EA	Remove and Relocate Ex. 2" Air Release Valve Assembly per MWD Std. Dwg. 8	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
75	2	EA	Remove Ex. 6" Valve and Install Spool (FLGxPO) with 6" Gate Valve per MWD Std. Dwg. 14A, 15 and Detail on Sheet 6	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
76	4	EA	Install 2" Copper Recycled Water Service Assembly and 1.5" Meter Assembly per MWD Std. Dwg. 2A & 3 (Meter Provided by MWD)	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$26,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00
77	118	EA	Remove Ex. Tree	\$600.00	\$70,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$194,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$306,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$354,000.00
78	1	EA	Relocate Ex. Speed Feedback Sign	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
79	1	LS	Potholing	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
92	1	FA	Additional Items as Directed by the City*	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
			BASE BID		\$4,584,220.50		\$4,622,192.00		\$5,136,465.00		\$4,836,910.00

**CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES**

ARLINGTON DRIVE BIOSWALE AND DRY WEATHER DIVERSION , CITY PROJECT NO. 17-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 27, 2017

			OCWD - RELOCATION BID ITEMS								
80	260,000	GAL	Dewater Title 22 Recycled Water from existing pipeline, transport and disposal, discharge fees and permits*	\$0.20	\$52,000.00	\$0.25	\$65,000.00	\$0.25	\$65,000.00	\$0.75	\$195,000.00
81	167	LF	OCWD Location A: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$378.00	\$63,126.00	\$1,950.00	\$325,650.00	\$760.00	\$126,920.00	\$850.00	\$141,950.00
82	28	LF	OCWD Location B: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,035.00	\$28,980.00	\$2,200.00	\$61,600.00	\$1,275.00	\$35,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$58,800.00
83	18	LF	OCWD Location C: Remove and dispose of 6" PVC, construct new 6" PVC*	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,345.00	\$24,210.00	\$310.00	\$5,580.00	\$885.00	\$15,930.00
84	31	LF	OCWD Location D: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$964.00	\$29,884.00	\$2,100.00	\$65,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00
85	31	LF	OCWD Location E: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$65,875.00	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00
86	30	LF	OCWD Location F: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$64,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$36,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00
87	32	LF	OCWD Location G: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$65,600.00	\$1,180.00	\$37,760.00	\$2,000.00	\$64,000.00
88	25	LF	OCWD Location H: Remove and dispose of 4" PVC, construct new 4" PVC	\$765.00	\$19,125.00	\$690.00	\$17,250.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$810.00	\$20,250.00
89	31	LF	OCWD Location I: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,400.00	\$43,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$71,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00
90	2	EA	Relocate Existing 2" Air Release Valve Assembly from Corp. Stop per OCWD Std. Detail 1 in Appendix	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
91	8	EA	Furnish & Install Recycled Water Signage per Detail 3 on Sheet 35	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$570.00	\$4,560.00
OCWD - RELOCATION BID ITEMS TOTAL:				\$349,215.00		\$831,085.00		\$426,735.00		\$757,090.00	

ADDITIVE BID			CITY ESTIMATE	
NO.	BID QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A	4,500	LF Construct 3-inch Street Light Conduit with pull wire	\$20.00	\$90,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEMS				\$90,000.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID				\$4,674,220.50

1. ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2. BEADOR CONSTRUCTION		3. SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING CO.	
WOODLAND HILLS		CORONA		BREA	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$30.00	\$135,000.00	\$25.00	\$112,500.00	\$75.00	\$337,500.00
	\$135,000.00		\$112,500.00		\$337,500.00
	\$4,757,192.00		\$5,248,965.00		\$5,174,410.00

**CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES**

ARLINGTON DRIVE BIOSWALE AND DRY WEATHER DIVERSION , CITY PROJECT NO. 17-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 27, 2017

BASE BID			CITY ESTIMATE			CORONA		CORONA			
NO.	BID QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$228,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$224,600.69	\$224,600.69	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$345,920.14	\$345,920.14
2	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation, Clearing & Grubbing, and Re-grading per Plans	\$252,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$246,734.60	\$246,734.60	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$415,686.72	\$415,686.72
3	4,750	SY	Taper Cold Mill Ex. AC Pavement 2" (Max) per Plan	\$1.08	\$5,130.00	\$2.55	\$12,112.50	\$1.60	\$7,600.00	\$2.15	\$10,212.50
4	8,950	SY	Cold Mill Ex. AC Pavement 0.5" per Plan	\$1.08	\$9,666.00	\$2.55	\$22,822.50	\$1.60	\$14,320.00	\$1.76	\$15,752.00
5	2,100	TON	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16)	\$85.00	\$178,500.00	\$75.00	\$157,500.00	\$78.00	\$163,800.00	\$83.00	\$174,300.00
6	1,300	TON	Asphalt Concrete (Type B PG 64-10) (10% RAP Max.)	\$75.00	\$97,500.00	\$62.00	\$80,600.00	\$76.00	\$98,800.00	\$76.20	\$99,060.00
7	2,200	TON	Crushed Miscellaneous Base	\$35.00	\$77,000.00	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	\$50.00	\$110,000.00	\$32.80	\$72,160.00
8	38,360	SF	Construct Multi-Purpose Trail 6" PCC over 6" CMB with Dowels per Detail 1 on Sheet 2	\$15.00	\$575,400.00	\$7.00	\$268,520.00	\$8.00	\$306,880.00	\$7.66	\$293,837.60
9	13	EA	Adjust Manhole to Grade	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$791.00	\$10,283.00
10	41	EA	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$550.00	\$22,550.00	\$519.00	\$21,279.00
11	4,600	LF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New PCC Curb & Gutter per City Std. Dwg. No. 312, Type "C-8" over 6" CMB, W=2' (Modified per Plan)	\$35.00	\$161,000.00	\$24.00	\$110,400.00	\$42.00	\$193,200.00	\$34.30	\$157,780.00
12	2,100	SF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New 4" PCC Sidewalk over 4" CMB (Pattern, Texture & Color per Landscape Plans)	\$12.00	\$25,200.00	\$19.56	\$41,076.00	\$14.00	\$29,400.00	\$12.31	\$25,855.20
13	200	SF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New 4" PCC Sidewalk per City Std. Plan 411 over 4" CMB	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$14.08	\$2,816.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.42	\$2,683.20
14	13,390	SF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New 6" PCC Driveway Approach, Including Integral Curb & Gutter per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 110-2 over 6" Min. CMB, Type C & per Detail 3 Sheet 2 (Modified per Plan)	\$15.00	\$200,850.00	\$21.00	\$281,190.00	\$16.00	\$214,240.00	\$14.10	\$188,799.00
15	7	EA	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New PCC Curb Ramp per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 111-5, Case & Type per Plan, with Retaining Curb, over 4" CMB (Modified per Plan)	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$26,250.00
16	165	SF	Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Surface on Ramps (Truncated Dome)	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$38.60	\$6,369.00
17	450	CY	Construct Bio-Retention Soil in Bio-swale per Typical Sections Sheet 2, and Detail 3 on Sheet 35 of Plans	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$69.50	\$31,275.00	\$250.00	\$112,500.00	\$207.90	\$93,555.00
18	220	SF	Remove Existing and Construct Stamped Colored PCC to Match Existing over 4" CMB	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$37.00	\$8,140.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$79.80	\$17,556.00
19	60	LF	Remove Existing and Install New Chain Link Fence with Gate per SPPWC Std. Plan 600-3	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$138.20	\$8,292.00
20	7	EA	Construct Inlet Headwall per City of San Diego Std. Plan No. D-34 with Trash Rack per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 361-2	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$7,689.95	\$53,829.65	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$7,108.99	\$49,762.93
21	7	EA	Construct Outlet Structure per City of San Diego Std. Plan No. D-34 with Grouted Rip Rap per Detail 7, Sheet 37	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$7,689.95	\$53,829.65	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$6,837.99	\$47,865.93

**CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES**

ARLINGTON DRIVE BIOSWALE AND DRY WEATHER DIVERSION , CITY PROJECT NO. 17-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 27, 2017

22	1	EA	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New PCC Parkway Drain per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 151-2, S=4'	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,408.30	\$6,408.30	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,801.66	\$6,801.66
23	1	LS	Traffic Signing, Thermoplastic Striping, Markings, Curb Painting & Raised Pavement Markers	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,400.00	\$41,400.00
24	1	LS	Traffic, Bike & Pedestrian Control	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,024.06	\$125,024.06	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$95,554.81	\$95,554.81
25	1	EA	Set New Survey Monument & Centerline Ties (Record of Survey)	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,616.00	\$13,616.00
26	200	CY	Over-Excavation*	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$56.40	\$11,280.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$87.68	\$17,536.00
27	400	TON	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (Over-Excavation)*	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$46.14	\$18,456.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$42.83	\$17,131.20
28	783	LF	Construct 54" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$550.00	\$430,650.00	\$348.61	\$272,961.63	\$370.00	\$289,710.00	\$367.12	\$287,456.53
29	180	LF	Construct 48" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$500.00	\$90,000.00	\$338.36	\$60,904.80	\$370.00	\$66,600.00	\$355.47	\$63,984.96
30	195	LF	Construct 42" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$500.00	\$97,500.00	\$287.09	\$55,982.55	\$350.00	\$68,250.00	\$341.42	\$66,576.51
31	523	LF	Construct 36" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$450.00	\$235,350.00	\$205.06	\$107,246.38	\$300.00	\$156,900.00	\$257.81	\$134,835.68
32	69	LF	Construct 30" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$325.00	\$22,425.00	\$179.43	\$12,380.67	\$300.00	\$20,700.00	\$252.29	\$17,407.73
33	163	LF	Construct 18" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$250.00	\$40,750.00	\$134.32	\$21,894.16	\$160.00	\$26,080.00	\$145.26	\$23,678.03
34	7	EA	Construct Manhole Pipe to Pipe per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 320-2	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,126.63	\$35,886.41	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$6,345.33	\$44,417.28
35	1	EA	Construct Manhole Pipe to Pipe per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 322-2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,639.30	\$5,639.30	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,387.86	\$7,387.86
36	12	LF	Construct 24" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$148.68	\$1,784.16	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$159.54	\$1,914.43
37	2	EA	Remove Ex. and Construct Catch Basin per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 300-3 Modified per Plan (See Plans for W & V)	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,202.62	\$16,405.24	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,490.52	\$22,981.05
38	110	SF	Remove Ex. and Construct Local Depression per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 313-2 Modified per Plan (See Plans for Case)	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.88	\$3,946.80	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$42.58	\$4,683.36
39	6	EA	Plug Ex. Pipe with Brick & Mortar	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$512.67	\$3,076.02	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$778.33	\$4,670.00
40	1	EA	Remove Ex. & Construct Manhole Pipe to Pipe per SPPWC Std. Plan 321-2 Modified per Detail Sheet 17	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,151.96	\$6,151.96	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,940.39	\$7,940.39
41	1	EA	Remove Ex. & Construct 36"x36" Catch Basin with Steel Traffic Cover – Bolt Down (Brooks 3636 or Approved Equal) Modified to Low Flow Diversion Weir Box per Detail Sheet 17	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,664.63	\$6,664.63	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,019.93	\$6,019.93
42	602	LF	Construct 16" PVC Schedule 40 Drain Pipe	\$30.00	\$18,060.00	\$93.31	\$56,172.62	\$100.00	\$60,200.00	\$84.66	\$50,966.52
43	360	LF	Construct 18" PVC Schedule 40 Drain Pipe	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$102.54	\$36,914.40	\$115.00	\$41,400.00	\$92.71	\$33,374.88
44	8	EA	Remove Ex. & Construct 24"x24" Basin with Traffic Rated Steel Cover (Brooks Product 2424 Series or Approved Equal)	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,998.77	\$31,990.16	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,649.75	\$29,198.03
45	4	EA	Construct Junction Structure Pipe to Pipe per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 331-3	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,025.32	\$4,101.28	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,170.06	\$8,680.26
46	39	LF	Construct 27" RCP (D-2000) per Trench Detail Sheet 17	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$148.68	\$5,798.52	\$170.00	\$6,630.00	\$211.94	\$8,265.50
47	56	LF	Construct 12" PVC Schedule 40 Drain Pipe	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$82.02	\$4,593.12	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$95.60	\$5,353.82
48	8,100	LF	6"x6" Concrete Header with 2#3 Rebar	\$8.00	\$64,800.00	\$10.90	\$88,290.00	\$18.00	\$145,800.00	\$12.73	\$103,113.00
49	1	LS	Concrete Seat Wall	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$37,331.00	\$37,331.00
50	17,600	SF	Decomposed Granite Path	\$5.00	\$88,000.00	\$3.97	\$69,872.00	\$5.00	\$88,000.00	\$4.44	\$78,214.40

**CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES**

ARLINGTON DRIVE BIOSWALE AND DRY WEATHER DIVERSION , CITY PROJECT NO. 17-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 27, 2017

51	1,350	SF	Cobble Grouted In-Place	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$10.30	\$13,905.00	\$13.00	\$17,550.00	\$15.46	\$20,871.00
52	84	TON	Granite Boulders (Sierra)	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$221.00	\$18,564.00	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$219.20	\$18,412.80
53	1	LS	Irrigation (Automatic)	\$307,447.00	\$307,447.00	\$448,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$466,187.20	\$466,187.20
54	270	EA	Furnish & Install 24" Box Tree	\$350.00	\$94,500.00	\$437.00	\$117,990.00	\$500.00	\$135,000.00	\$403.40	\$108,918.00
55	2,840	EA	Furnish & Install 5-Gallon Shrubs	\$28.00	\$79,520.00	\$23.00	\$65,320.00	\$25.00	\$71,000.00	\$23.80	\$67,592.00
56	480	EA	Furnish & Install 2-Gallon Shrubs	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$28.50	\$13,680.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.90	\$12,432.00
57	2,923	EA	Furnish & Install 1-Gallon Shrubs	\$12.00	\$35,076.00	\$12.00	\$35,076.00	\$15.00	\$43,845.00	\$12.40	\$36,245.20
58	8,538	EA	Furnish & Install 2" Plugs	\$1.75	\$14,941.50	\$2.00	\$17,076.00	\$5.00	\$42,690.00	\$2.85	\$24,333.30
59	122	EA	Furnish & Install Root Barrier	\$150.00	\$18,300.00	\$190.00	\$23,180.00	\$110.00	\$13,420.00	\$133.20	\$16,250.40
60	1	LS	Provide 90 Day Landscape Maintenance	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,695.00	\$6,695.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,549.00	\$7,549.00
61	1	LS	Mulching of Planting Areas (Per Planting Note No. 14, Sheet L3.0)	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$83,084.00	\$83,084.00
62	9	EA	Install Type E Loop Detector with 10' Spacing in the Direction of Travel Centered in the Lane with DLC's to Controller	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$902.29	\$8,120.61	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$760.46	\$6,844.12
63	220	SF	Sawcut & Remove Ex. & Construct 3' Slot Paving (6" AC over 6" CMB) per Detail 2 Sheet 2	\$8.25	\$1,815.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00
64	40	LF	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct New PCC Curb per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 120-2, Type "A1-200" over 6" CMB	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$78.20	\$3,128.00
65	1	LS	Sawcut & Remove Existing Inlet Apron and Construct Grouted Rip Rap per Detail 7, Sheet 37	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,740.61	\$9,740.61	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,248.12	\$8,248.12
66	413	LF	Construct 24" RCP Pipe Culvert (D-2000)	\$350.00	\$144,550.00	\$148.68	\$61,404.84	\$165.00	\$68,145.00	\$149.74	\$61,840.97
67	1	LS	Electric Service Connection (Illuminated Pedestrian Crossing & Irrigation)	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,691.18	\$3,691.18	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,437.24	\$34,437.24
68	1	EA	Sawcut & Remove Existing & Construct Island Passage Way per Caltrans Std. Plan No. A88B, Type B over 4" CMB	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$13,084.00	\$13,084.00
69	3	EA	Install Type D Bicycle Loop Detector with DLC's to Controller	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$984.31	\$2,952.93	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,435.86	\$4,307.59
70	1	LS	Install In-Roadway Hardwired Illuminated Pedestrian Crossing Marker System (SWARCO Lane Light MLK150.400 Series or Approved Equal)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$89,695.60	\$89,695.60	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,940.12	\$80,940.12
71	3	EA	Adjust Pull Box to Grade	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$769.00	\$2,307.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$873.80	\$2,621.40
72	2	EA	Relocate Ex. Cathodic Protection Test Station Concrete Box per OCWD Standard (Ex. Wires Cannot be Cut)	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$8,715.28	\$17,430.56	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,123.06	\$10,246.11
73	1	EA	Remove Ex. and Install Fire Hydrant per MWD Std. Dwg. 4	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,740.61	\$9,740.61	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,568.12	\$8,568.12
74	1	EA	Remove and Relocate Ex. 2" Air Release Valve Assembly per MWD Std. Dwg. 8	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,639.30	\$5,639.30	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,427.86	\$5,427.86
75	2	EA	Remove Ex. 6" Valve and Install Spool (FLGxPO) with 6" Gate Valve per MWD Std. Dwg. 14A, 15 and Detail on Sheet 6	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$19,481.21	\$38,962.42	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$11,456.24	\$22,912.48
76	4	EA	Install 2" Copper Recycled Water Service Assembly and 1.5" Meter Assembly per MWD Std. Dwg. 2A & 3 (Meter Provided by MWD)	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,664.63	\$26,658.52	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,622.93	\$26,491.70
77	118	EA	Remove Ex. Tree	\$600.00	\$70,800.00	\$2,563.32	\$302,471.76	\$2,700.00	\$318,600.00	\$2,502.66	\$295,314.35
78	1	EA	Relocate Ex. Speed Feedback Sign	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,946.90	\$5,946.90	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,582.38	\$2,582.38
79	1	LS	Potholing	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00
92	1	FA	Additional Items as Directed by the City*	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
			BASE BID		\$4,584,220.50		\$4,687,170.30		\$5,976,610.00		\$5,051,869.52

**CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES**

ARLINGTON DRIVE BIOSWALE AND DRY WEATHER DIVERSION , CITY PROJECT NO. 17-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 27, 2017

80	260,000	GAL	Dewater Title 22 Recycled Water from existing pipeline, transport and disposal, discharge fees and permits*	\$0.20	\$52,000.00	\$0.26	\$67,600.00	\$0.40	\$104,000.00	\$0.38	\$99,320.00
81	167	LF	OCWD Location A: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$378.00	\$63,126.00	\$922.79	\$154,105.93	\$1,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$1,096.56	\$183,125.19
82	28	LF	OCWD Location B: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,035.00	\$28,980.00	\$3,246.18	\$90,893.04	\$3,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$2,464.24	\$68,998.61
83	18	LF	OCWD Location C: Remove and dispose of 6" PVC, construct new 6" PVC*	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,049.74	\$90,895.32	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$2,717.95	\$48,923.06
84	31	LF	OCWD Location D: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$964.00	\$29,884.00	\$2,931.41	\$90,873.71	\$3,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$2,346.28	\$72,734.74
85	31	LF	OCWD Location E: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,931.41	\$90,873.71	\$3,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$2,351.28	\$72,889.74
86	30	LF	OCWD Location F: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,029.84	\$90,895.20	\$3,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$2,380.97	\$71,429.04
87	32	LF	OCWD Location G: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,840.47	\$90,895.04	\$3,500.00	\$112,000.00	\$2,314.09	\$74,051.01
88	25	LF	OCWD Location H: Remove and dispose of 4" PVC, construct new 4" PVC	\$765.00	\$19,125.00	\$3,635.81	\$90,895.25	\$4,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,860.16	\$46,504.05
89	31	LF	OCWD Location I: Remove and dispose of 36" CMLCSP, construct new 36" CMLCSP with vertical bends*	\$1,400.00	\$43,400.00	\$2,931.41	\$90,873.71	\$3,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$2,386.28	\$73,974.74
90	2	EA	Relocate Existing 2" Air Release Valve Assembly from Corp. Stop per OCWD Std. Detail 1 in Appendix	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$15,379.90	\$30,759.80	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$7,901.98	\$15,803.96
91	8	EA	Furnish & Install Recycled Water Signage per Detail 3 on Sheet 35	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$256.33	\$2,050.64	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$341.27	\$2,730.13
OCWD - RELOCATION BID ITEMS					\$349,215.00		\$981,611.35		\$1,155,900.00		\$830,484.27

ADDITIVE BID			CITY ESTIMATE		
NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A	4,500	LF	Construct 3-inch Street Light Conduit with pull wire	\$20.00	\$90,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEMS					\$90,000.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID					\$4,674,220.50

4. ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

CORONA	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$24.61	\$110,745.00
TOTAL	
	\$110,745.00
TOTAL	
	\$4,797,915.30

5. EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.

CORONA	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$27.00	\$121,500.00
TOTAL	
	\$121,500.00
TOTAL	
	\$6,098,110.00

AVERAGE

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$36.32	\$163,449.00
TOTAL	
	\$163,449.00
TOTAL	
	\$5,215,318.52